U.S. Department of Justice
INTERPOL - U.S. National Central Bureau
FOIA #2009-0101

Uffice of the General Counsel Washington, D.C. 20530

MAR 18 2009

Paul Toomey

Staff Investigator

American Investigation Services
P.O. Box 125

Brookline, MA 02446

Dear Mr. Toomey:

This responds to your request dated July 30, 2008, to the Department of Justice (DOT),
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act/ Privacy Act
(FOIA/PA) for information concerning the Joan Webster murder case. The FBI referred a copy
of your request and two documents consisting of five pages to the Interpol-U.S. National Central
Bureau (USNCB). We received your request on March 10, 2009. Please refer to the above FOIA
number assigned to your request in any additional correspondence.

Of the five (5) pages referred to the USNCB for review and direct response to you, we
have determined that one (1) page can be released with partial deletions pursuant to Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552 (b)(2), (b}(7)(C) and (b)(7)(D} of the FOIA. The remaining
four (4) pages are being withheld in the entirety pursuant to Title 5, United States Code, Section
552 (b)(7)}(D) of the FOIA. Exemption (b)(2) applies to material related solely to the internal
personnel rules and practices of an agency. Exemption (b)(7)(C) of the FOIA relates to records
or information compiled for law enforcement purposes only to the extent that the production of
such law enforcement records or information, if disclosed, could reasonably be expected to
constitute an invasion of personal privacy. Exemption (b)(7)(D) provides protection for records
or information that could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of a confidential source,
mcluding a state, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private institution which furnished
information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of a record or information compiled by a
criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation. The withheld pages
contain non-exempt information, which cannot be reasonably segregated from the deleted
information.



You may appeal by writing to:

Co-Director

Office of Tnformation & Privacy
United States Department of Justice
Suite 11050 _
1425 New York Avenue, NW.
Washington, DC 20530-0001

You must make your appeal in writing and it must be received by the Office of Information and
Privacy within 60 days of the date of the letter denying your request. Both the letter and the

envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act Appeal

If you have any questions concerning this request, please contact Dorothy S. Beaty at
(202) 353-0803. '

Sincerely,

Martin Renkiewicz
Director

A"‘ )Z v i-/iﬂ,
By:  Kevin R. Smith

General Counsel
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MEMORANDUM

0 ADDRESS:

INTERPOL - WASHINGTON
NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAY
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

31 May 1985
FEDERAT, TOVERNMENT,

T0O : F.B.I. Headquarters
ATTN: Interpol Liaison, CID

@a@i Our ref:
SUBJ: EBSTER, J e

\“if Reference 15 made to your memorandum',of 8 February 1983, relative
™ to the above captioned subject. ) :
™ _ :
W So we may update our files please indicate if there have been any

developments which might justify cancellation of the Interpol
notice concerning the subject.

)
\ Attached, for your records, is a copy of the International Blue
) Notice that was published and circulated in an effort to locate
the subject.
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Page(s) 2 -5
withheld pursuant to

Title 5, USC § 552

(b)(7)(D)



